502934006 08/13/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2980604

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
F. HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE AG	10/01/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE INC.	
Street Address:	340 KINGSLAND STREET	
City:	NUTLEY	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07110	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14271058

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (973)596-0545

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 973-596-4500

Email: IPdocket@gibbonslaw.com

Correspondent Name: HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE INC. C/O GIBBONS P.C.

Address Line 1: ONE GATEWAY CENTER

Address Line 4: NEWARK, NEW JERSEY 07102-5310

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	111890-83447 (23155 US1)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ESTELLE J. TSEVDOS	
SIGNATURE:	/Estelle J. Tsevdos/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/13/2014	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=AssignmentII-83447#page1.tif

PATENT 502934006 REEL: 033529 FRAME: 0328

# <u>Assignment</u>

We,

F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG (Assignor), a Swiss Company of 124 Grenzacherstrasse, CH-4070 Basle (Switzerland)

hereby assign to

RECORDED: 08/13/2014

## HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE INC. (Assignee)

a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New Jersey, and having its principal place of business at Nutley, New Jersey, U.S.A.,

all of our right, title and interest within the United States of America and its territorial possessions in and to the invention described and claimed in a patent application entitled

#### METHOD FOR THE PURIFICATION OF ANTIBODIES

which is about to be filed in the U.S. Patent Office in the name(s) of the inventor(s)

## Roberto Falkenstein, Burkard Kolb, Maria Sebald

and in respect of which a declaration and Power of Attorney was executed on: September 25, 2007 and September 26, 2007

and in and to said patent application and Letters Patent that may issue thereon.

Said U.S. Patent Application is based upon the following foreign application(s):

### in Europe on 25 / May / 2005 under No. 05011302.6

and was assigned to F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG, Basle, Switzerland, by the said inventor(s) by an assignment dated September 26, 2007

Basle, Switzerland, this 1st day of October 2007

F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG

**PATENT** REEL: 033529 FRAME: 0329